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CSI Council for Child Care

26, Lavelle Road. BANGALORE-560 001

——

BHASKAR A. BHASME ’ Date: 2§,5.79
Director S

The Treasurer m /

Kendriva Salahakari Sabha rl

G.E.L.Church / #anchi -834001 / f_!ihkr =

Dear Sir,

| regret to advise you that we have not recewed your ofhmal receipt/copy No. Il for the

?er&}:ances which have been sent to you as noted at the foot of this letter.

receipts are required for presentation te our Auditors and | request you to forward
us he receipts by return of post.

Thankmg you and with best wishes,

urs -Einceraly.
For Busins‘!!‘lﬂﬁ\%f o

cc: Alc Section
Dio./ GELQ
CNI-CCC Divpector

Qur Advice No: Date :

Amount : Particulars :

305 2642.79 + 45,639.50 Fostership

o+ L
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THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF INDIA
BIHAR AUXILIARY

ANDNUAL
Danse Mol e
16.2,1980

L) 6.30 PoMt
17.2,1980 Morning hrs,

18.2.1980

10,004 .M.

10,00 A.M. to

2.00 P.le
2 - 4,00 P.M.

4,00 P.M. to
5,30 P.ll.

GGSO Pll"-'r.?l tO
8.00 P.l,

8.15- P.I?'T.

9 DOO P.‘!“TC

RANCHI

— e m—— — — o a— — — —

Ppra r bl e vl ares

Arrival at Beldih Union Church
Distribution Semilnar (Youth of Jemshedpur) °
Free time for attending Churches ‘
Assemble at Beldih Union Church

Time to see the Plent and Lunch

Re s t
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Film Show by the Auxillary,

¥

Dinner fg

Re st

Return to respective places.

(REV. J.E. TUTI)
SEURETARY
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fHE BIBLE SOCIETY ®F INDIA :
BIHAR AUXILIARY - '
RANCHI

In continuatien of Circular Letterdeted 22nd oot,/mur
1979 the Blble Society of India, Bihar Auxiliary, Ranchil
has declded to hold the Annual General Meeting of the Auxilliary
on the 16th and 17th February, 1980 in the BReldlh Union Church,

Jemshedpur, Dist, 3inghbhum, as per the pPO ramme enclosed
&4»J ﬁ3 ¢ @ ol (m.ym '%kal

%§Eewith : .-.}7—5

ﬁkﬂhﬁpﬂiﬁﬁ'will be the Chlef Guest of the meetinge.

,,,,,

All the Supporters, wellwishers and sympathlsergof ‘the
Auxiliary and the Blble Cause are cordially lnvited to attend

the meeting and make 1% & success.

The Branch Secretaries are hereby requested to furnish
the particulers of participgnts of the Annuel General meeting g

from thelr area, who a2re eager to vlslt the Steel factory, in

the following form, so that arrangement for thelr PASSES cen be

made in time,

—— i — e e e e e e e T TR g e e e e e e S e e S e S e e S S e o -

e e e e e e S R o o e e i e e i P L e e i e

Accomodation for all the particlpants has been arranged‘;

in the Reldih Union Church, Jamshedpur. oed and T.A, will be

borngby the partic?pants themselves. The Auxilisry will bear

the T,A. of the officers of the Auxiliary and the Branch Secretaries

\

Encl. (One) q q,iz//,,/

(REV.J.E.TUTI)
SECRETARY
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I.4 4 BLE SOCLAETY OF INDIA
BIHAR AUXILIARY
RANCHI

AGENDA OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MSETING 1980
A L R b b b

i, Hym ( Congregational)

2. Prayer — By Local Presbyter-in-Charge (Beldih Union Church)
3, Opening speech by the President

4, Introduction and Welcome of the Chief Guest, Branch Secretaries and others.
5 Speech by the Chief Guest.

8, Special Song by the Local Youth,

7. Presentation of the 4nnual Report 1978-79 by the Secretarys

8. Adoption of the Report by the House.

9, Song - (By the Local youth)

%10, Reports from the differ:nt Branch Secretaries.

¥11, dny other business. ,

#12.  Vote of thanks — Secretary, Jamshedpur Branehe
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:13. Congregational Hym :
#14, Benediction by Fr, Jomm Bingham, B
#
*
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THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE (CNI-CCC)

v A BODY UNDER THE SYNOD OF THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA
" AFEILIATED WITH KINDERNOTHILFE e V., DUISBURG, WEST GERMANY

Chairman, The Most Rev, E. §. Nasir, M.A, B.T,, D.D., Moderator's House, 1 Chu T .. Delhi-110001 Phone ; 53?4?1
l t t t Treasurer, Mr. Amal K, Da, 16 Pandit Pant Marg, New Delhi-l‘l_ﬂjﬂffﬁhane 1 Off,: 38 65 13 “ges, : 86 33 86
Secretary & Director, Mr. S. Michael Rubdy, B.A . L.L.B., B.Com, 15 \Flajniwaq Marg, Delhi-110054, + 22 5185

Represantative : Kindernothitfe eV, Mr, Bhaskar A Bhas?a'/ﬂ,a\.' L.L.B., S.TC., 26, Lavelle Road, Bangalore-5680001

I l - Central Office

s 15, Rajniwas
Delhi-1100564

-

Grams : FOSTERCARE
arg

Rev.l.J0jo
Kendriya Salahakari
Sabha

G. B L. Church
RBanchi - 834001

pateMay 16,1980

1979-INTERNATIONAL
YEAR OF THE CHILD

Dear Reve Jojo,

e

ile are in receipt of a letter of lr. S.Bengra, No. '227/80/KSS-56 B

dated 6e50 1980, along with statement of accounts of all the money -
received by you/from KNH for the Homes affiliated to us. Detailed Z"‘“ (922
comments on this will be sent to you on scrutiny by our Accounts Officers
However in the meantime I would like to raise one question regarding money

held by you for Home 1830 - Kinkel.

Your statement says that you pal Home 1830 fs. 20,868.93% and for cons truction

-

P I do not understand on what grounds and with whose permission the amount

of fs. 4,523.00 was used for construction work at Kinkel. We have not given
any permission, nor havewe sent any money to you for this Home's construction
work. On the other hand, the money of Tostership grant is not to be
utilised for construction Work.

Sacondly, the statement says that the balance with you is Rs 5698462 which

LL added to the amount spent on construction Rse “ 4523 00 gives

IS us 2 total of % 10,221.62. Rs. 10221. 62
According to our records you should have = = = . 9979 20 rostership grant

F- Christmas gift for 1979 = = = == ==~ RS 1.6

i R 10930.85

' ' \ whilst you show only = = = - = = = = Rse 1022162

which means fs. 70923 less than what it should be. I request you to kind Yy
: explain this discrepancye

L=

\ In our letter to you Ea/rj dated June 21, 1979 we had instructed you o return
the whole amount of 2nd quarter fostership grant to our Bangalore Office
* ZMIEDIATELY. This has not been done upto date. Besides, you have used sane
of the amount of fostership grant for other purpose without permission.

I wish to infomm you that since you failed to refund the money upto date all
the amount of 2nd quarier 1979 TPostership Grant and Christmas Gift (which,
however, should had been given to the Home i.nnecembar) that is fs. 9979020 +
948465 = Bs. 10927.85, will Dbe deducted from the total 6f Fostership Grant to
be sent to G. B I. G Homes next time. Whatever acgu tments are to be made,

we shall meke them ourselves.
j Yours si ;ﬁf?y’
: .lichael Pubdy

£ Director P Tee O

With best wishes,



D00-1910) IAAD GIHHD AOT JIDKUDS MG HTAOW 0 HORUND

| > ——— 4 B T S ————

2 - 4 o
: 2 4 A ] 2
| ] ARAND TEdU) BRUTSUL Va4 ITNM DRI vt b 3 1Ak 58

e

EXRTH yelb| 411 SR LT P R g y a1 | -

" cet  Rew.P.D.Sc

8 o \#0Ilinsd Bews W
file G BLG
1830 a/es.

\
f
|
| 1
. e | :
- - - - =
3 .
A - - - -
I - \ L ! e
- - b | & - Ta G L : i
. - ]' :
" r.lb #» i = 4
3 . ¥ 3 it
: Bltrow-d b ooy
§ =3 -t b TR
Goldarn w0l by y
- it ! ;
o . - - i i !
8388 5, 078 hoil ling '
| " : i
|
1 1 *
I . 7 s 3 I %
b e i A et LA Tt e BELS B = Sl el T e 3 i e g
Fren b & rir e irp el o 14 i . r : 1) : 28 =
reetr ¥ 5 el il ri 'y iy &8 o = T :
COL TSRS opine & P oo » oyt T vy s
i i 2Lt = o ¢ Nonom ik F el
| ad 93 Fox i 3 - I :
| -~ « L4 o i L - =
\ i B
| A =
| 1. - :I : I/L
} | | 4
4 - P L :
| : polfowtnts pe domds
L - - 3
- - o ol L = % F
i L : Y elmaiDEr
R e e
R ] SR X
I : L5 S . -
. T T
v £ . & ¢
L : " )4 -
-
043 sy i > B . E J ! [ L
- . iz
: \ - ; 4+ - > -
o L= F
e . \ ‘ '
v L r A r ._- res l -
& i = i ! £ 1t :
! - I‘ |
> ‘
g i b f i J ) . ;
S .-‘IW' K f\ IR - = ; : '
I LY - 17 ¥ ‘ "
o 2 - ! g Q‘. ' (' '
- 3 L3 ‘\_0 b i ¥ { ’ » W - —~ [ £
J ( : . LLd " . = -
R T Lyt 2 - W ae prp
5 ol wlnd i)
SOVIE i ! i
! :
*
:
) 2w
3 (K % ) :
= i A '
L I A 4
k et -



THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE (CNI-CCC)

< A BODY UNDER THE SYNOD OF THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA
: % . AFFILIATED WITH KINDERNOTHILFE e.V., DUISBURG, WEST GERMANY

Chairman, The Most Rev. E. S. Nasir. M\A,, B.T,, D.D., Moderator's House, 1 Church Lans, New Delli-110001 Phone 1387471

Treasurer, Mr, Amal K. De, 16 Pandit Pant Marg, New Delhi-110001, Phone : Off.: 38 66 13, Res,: 66 33 86
Secretary & Director, Mr. S. Michael Rubdy, B.A., L.L.B., B.Com, 15 Rajniwas Marg, Delhi-110064, Ph: 22 51 &5

Representative : Kindernothiife e.V. Mr. Bhaskar A Bhasme, B.A., L. 6, Lavelle Road, Bangelore-580001

Grams : FOSTERCARE Central Office

5, Rajniwas Marg

elhi-110064
Rev. ¥, Bkka ay 16, 1980
Adhyaksh /e
North West Anchal 1979-INTERNATIONAL
G Bls Clurch YEAR OF THE CHILD
BRanghi - 83400

Dgar Rev. Nkka,
Thank you for your letter dated 2.5 1980,

Pegarding grants for 2nd,3»d and 4th marter 1979 for your Hostel, which is
disaffiliatel with effect from 1.1.1980, I regret to say that no money could
be sent nor can be sent to this Home as there is a debit balance against your
lostel since 3rd quarter 1979 and even after making all the adjustunents in

" the 4th marter 1979, there is atill a debit balance of nearly Rupees_l gaven=

¢ thonaand.
(A :
hatever ad justnents are to be made, if any, will be made only when all the

money of the 2md quarter 1979 is returned to us, as{.wem instructed the

=]
 Prgasurer todo in our letter E/rjg of Jume 21, 1979, but not yet done.

_ y money for special gifts should had gone 40 the Home in 1979 itself, as
' @ah&:m were only to hold fostership grant to this Home.

\ #ith best wishes,

3,74ichael Rubdy
Director

cot ReveP. De Soran
Revell Jojo —
file GHRI.G
1830
1830 a/cs.



" LUTHERAN HOSTEL. SINGHANI

+Home No. 1836 P.O. & Distt. HAZARIBAGH

; Regd. No. '_\ BIHAR (INDIA)
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Manager, Tou. T M %- 2 | LUTHRAN BOYS’ GIRLS’

/N za’én, % f P L HOSTEL PANISANI
e H. N. 1829
P, O. Palkot
Dt Ranchi
Pin-835220
Date . 19w6a?Ry - o
Dear,
Mr, Bhengra,
Hd, acctt G.E.L.Church Ranchi.
Sir,

- I am sending my warden Mr. J.P. Dung fung to the chertered
~acctt, ranchi for fare the answer, letter of Director Delhi,
'Please help him to 3o to the chertered acctt. Please talk with the
" chertered ac.ctt/-( about the points written letter by the Director.

Yours faithfully

Boys' & GM anisani

E 3 P.0. Palkot/Dt- Ranchi
PIN, 835 220

-
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

.00 IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

s py . ] (Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

‘g HEAD OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksi Treasurer G. Es L. Church, Ranchi
Eev. P, D. Soreng Rev, Dr. M. Bage Mr. P. Topno Bihnr,-'lmiin Phone 23358
Ref  No. .. /747 pue. A% June 79

~ To,

The Direscteor

CeS+I Council for Child Care.
26 Lavelle Road , Bangalore - 560001

Dear &1"
Kindly refer to your letter dt. 28-5-79. I mm
Sending ofiickal receipt of an amount of l. 45,639.50,

As I wrote you before we did not receive sdvice
letter and we ore still wgiting fer that.

Of CGourse we know the No now by your letter, but
not the detail - to which homes tais asount is payable,

e

Kindly let us know the detail of your adviee No 305.

- B
- v

g

liotes~ Please note our new Tressurer is Spri Pa

qunm The
Forner Ireasurer Reve. M. Jojc is no mere in our

ofilces The Correspondance may slease be nade to
<ri Ps Topnoy Ireasurer .



K2 .
. %/ 8 He-f |
=2 -80.

"

C%é?_
i
9 Qur
ﬂg; a’um
1 55 C’ﬁ‘zte 5; M/"gé}{.%w

Den L5,
an AL

399 acees
R =
d ;8‘9% g B S
W g e ML
3 | . o | ¢
e = lhe Aecec i
Al Aﬂ}u:zlfa .‘:\2—@6{—6@/;#%
cwwwm;t
‘fuawg

g fﬂ
W
'}K mwm,l{:t A ézﬁ; K’ mf
i &“j;j:% fﬁ
7 gﬁb
e /"-.szCij
J/MW |

n
5o




No 18/29 7 575779

D jwpﬁ‘ Movage, KAH Fforme - 1% B
Avsarg otk
e e Thtiesnse ~ K88  Roaobhie
b, Crmobbution of new vﬂw— lrrmai s
Do Sin,

Witk rpersnee bo sfour Lo [extatar 4% 199)79
K35~ 6b & % g 4.7 alwnt- Crmobituten of T alrve
Jmh&hﬂwwwmﬁrrw%-c.w

{
\@)j— M—rmarisd o b-ItT§ droppis ke /u?m-‘{%
WK\% Plrsntuct  mncwdans . On 10-1-28 Me Ailin, Kala
' g '6\ 'Mﬁmwm;ﬁp{m%%_&#ﬂ_
: \\")\ g U gl  on AeadK Frvvwnd -

. A fege - et repricn bt

)

t M Ading banda Asenibnry

3 R o .

W B Gonstbie Bonts fom- (honcslin
Al

- borrrerra wnbatev
St S b Topme — omanche RS
& N, Kn’.r_pam i

7 7 . 1 cle be

& CGaLT, } T, N i
q Hor  GBege - Lunsben- Hvold nipressdabion
jo . ’{()-.S'n-mﬁ Aeg® L mn e 1.

Moy 9 negoiat ye do RSotly andiylien o p TR
%QW 4y e et fitudest .

o 5 kot lhe fo Vnggesd 4o hove o
Anmiman o T ATRA Lons/ Managers fro by dog)
ol Rowmctn 0 Oy 6l Aviifatle ploed o b et
befping o Tal sl T Sbrrees pave tlean

'_/

Lolew obont K- e}
Al
o . ik -
WW
oy Fo B, M. Tete Livisen Offrea.
He &b raeguadlhed bo gine buy opivedn - Ry
'LWM Sk W‘ -



-m"rms CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE (CNI-CCC)

g A BODY UNDER THE SYNOD OF THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA
AFFILIATED WITH KINDERNOTHILFE e.V., DUISBURG. WEST GERMANY

Chairman, The Most Rey. E. 5. Nasir, M.A, B.T., D.D., Mederator's House, 1 Church Lane, New Delhi-110001, Phone : 387471
Treasurer, Mr. S. Michael Rubdy, M3 Hnspnta! Kolhapyr-3, Phone ; 2293
Secretary & Director, Mrs. Julie#ip PhA., Dip.Soc.Stud.. 15 Rajniwas Marg, Dethi-110054. Phone: 225185

of 5 askar A. Bhasme, Bk .LLB, S.T.C. 26 Lavelle Road, Bangalore-560001,

Central Office
16, Rajniwas Marg
Delhi-110064

PGS
ks Mgyt . Date April 28, 1979
GeBoLs
RANCHI -83000 o0 wrennationa P/
Rihar

YEAR OF THE CHILD

lear Hev, Soreng,

we are writing to you in regard to the discrepanoy found during the
visit of Mr. Luder Luers a¥d ir, Thomas Rajkumar on 19.3,1979 in
the Cash book of Home lios 1824 - Govindpur,

We have received a redy in this camection from Dr.Dage - Adhaksh but

shich 48 mfortunately not quite cleéar. And during owr recent mee ting

with G.E.L.C. leade®s st Ran i it was dscided to requsst Ir, Dage to
scrutinise the accounts and relevent vouchers end to check the authenticity %
cE=St—ndete-elmel the stock of rice in hand.

We mquest you to kindly give us a clear and trus picture of the hostel

Jhit 1
finances and in particular the transactima took plaea between 9.3.1979
- 6 o and 31,3,1979 at the erliest possible.

VWith best wishes,

"/ §udie Lipp-iathenisl
Disector

cos lr, Dage
Home Officer concerned,

preagurer Of GeldbeC
BeFs 8
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" YHE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE (CNI-CCC)

i A BODY UNDER THE SYNOD OF THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA
AFFILIATED WITH "KINDERNOTHILFE e.V., DUISBURG, WEST GERMANY /K—\

Chatrman, The Mest Rev. E. 8. Nasir, M.A., B.T., D.D., Moderator's House, 1 Church Lane, New Dalhi-110001. Phone:
Treasurer, Mr. S. Michael Rubdy, Mary Wanless Hospital, Kolhapur-3, Phone: 2293

Secretary & Director, Mrs, Julia Lipp-Nathaniel, M.A., Dip.Soc.Stud., 15 Rajniwas Marg, Delhi-110084. Phone :
Representative of Kindernothilfe e.V. for India, Bhaskar A. Bhasme, B.A.LL.B.;5.T.C., 26 Lavelle Road, Bangalore-

Grams : FOSTERCARE ‘{ \Q E;n:ZlIm as. Mar.
ylv (. ' \\&/ Delhi-110
kre. Bhengra $ A”

Kanttrirgh Salghskm'i Sal pate dpril 11, 1979
GtE.L. Jnure

1 - 834001
%’{h"ﬁ'c'ﬁ" * 1979-INTERNATIONAL

YEAR OF THE CHILE

EB/e j

Dear lir. Bhengra,

ank you for your letter No. M 51/79 dated 6th April 1979, You
:2“ hive rma{wd. owr letter to the Treasurelr, Reve Mo Jojo.EG/rj
dated 9.4.1979, explaining the same fack of excess pgyment for Home
1830, end requesting not to disburse the 2nd quarter 1979 graant to
that Home. My letter of 64441979 explains to you the whale positione

g~ =
T

~ ® \With vest wishes,

Yours sincerely,

BT irector

s -

603 files EUE.L «C
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6. E. L. Church

PANISANI

: P. O. Palkot
Dt, Ranchi

Pin 835220
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THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE (CNI-CCC)

A BODY UNDER THE SYNOD OF THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA
AFFILIATED WITH KINDERNOTHILFE e.V., DUISBURG, WEST GERMANY

Chairman, The Most Rev, E. §. Nasir, M.A., B.T., D.D., Moderator's House, 1 Church Lane, New Delhi-110001. Phone : 387471
Treasurer, Mr. S, Michael Rubdy, Mary Wanless Hospital, Kelhapur-3, Phone : 2293
Secretary & Director, Mrs, Julie Lipp-Nathaniel, M.A., Dip.Soc.Stud., 15 Rajniwas Marg, Delhi-110064. Phone : 225185

Reprasentative of Kindernothiife e.V. for India, Bhaskar A, Bhasme, B.A. LL.B., 8.T.C,, 2

Grams ! FOSTERCARE

Rev. M. JOJO
Kendriya Selshakari Sa
G.E.I-. Ghurcb.

d, Bangalore-560001.

ate April 35,1979

=0 1979-INTERNATIONAL EG/r]
B YEAR OF THE CHILD - :

Dear Rev. Jojo,

k We have received a letter from our Bangalore Office saying
~ that the grants of the following Homes for 1979 have been
inadvertantly released. Hence we request the G.E.L.C. %o

reimburse the same in full o
a_nu inform us accordingly.

the Bangalore Office j,mne_djﬂj_ely_

1830 Kinkel for 2nd Quarter 1979
1832 Burju for 1st & 2nd Quarter 1979

With best wishes,

cc: Rev., i, Tete
Mr. J.D. Saunders
File: 18%0,1832
2830,1832 Ascs

Yours sincergly, =
gl el

ulie Lipp-Nathaniel
irector
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Telephone : B?::l';': ki ndep
THE CHURCH OF SOUTH INDIA UNC nNno
I___ A nc;m' un.on THE SYNOD OF THE CH.U.RCH OF SOUTH INDIA hilfe

R CHILD CARE
AFFILIATED WITH KINDERNOTHILFE e. ¥, DUISBURG, WEST GERMANY

1979  Chairman, At. Rev. Soloman Doraisawmy, B.A.L.T..B.D., No. 8, Racquet Court Lane, P.Box. 31,Tiruchirapalli-620001, Ph.26102  Central Office
INTERNATIONAL  Tressurar, Miss M. 6. Spreadbury, C. S. L Synod Office, Cathedrol P. 0., Madras-GOD0SG, Phone : BIIZGE  ponaieracsoo00!

YEAR OF THE CHILD  Secretary & Director, Bhaskar A. Bhasme, B.A, LL. B., S.T.C., 26, Lovelle Road, Bangalore-560001  Karnataka State (India)

In reply please quote our reference DPN/LD Dated : 29-3-79

The 1reasurer

G.E.L.C

Kendriva Salahakari Sabha
RANCHI- 834 001

Bihar

Dear sir,

- Kindly find enclosed herewith a duplicate advice for
{..__ Rs. 1' 19’ 925-73 ani Rs. 1‘, 968"‘000

With best wishes,
Y ours sincerely,

/

T.Ws—Xaunds

Asst?{ to Business Manager.,

ccs Mrs. Julie Lipp Nathaniel: This has a reference to your
letter EG/ej dated 19-3-79
File: GELC
a/C



& GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

s " IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
~ (Regd, under Socleties Registration Act XX1 of 1860}

' HEAD  OFFICE
Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Mr. P. Topno Bihar[India Phone 23358

Dm....ﬂ..ﬁﬂ....’lﬂ.

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh
Rev. P. D). Soreng Rev. Dr. M. Bage

Ref : No. wg/ ﬁg

The Buisiness Manager,
CSI Council for Child Care,
26Lavelle Hoad
Bangalore = 566001
Ref 3= Your letter dated 15.3.,79/dpm jDS/RP
Dear &Lr’

Q\, Kindly refer to your above letter. It is To inform you
that receipts of Advice lo, 235,256 and 280 have been sent Uo Delal
of fice. We were getting advices from Delhi office and thought that
the receipts were o be sent to Delhi offices We dld not know that
receipts are to be gent to yous I am sending copies of the receipis

to you,

Kindly instruet where to send the receipis in future.
(2) Advice Nos 289 =k  4968-00
lioe 293 = s 1199256~73
lloe 306 =85 4639=-50
are not yet received in our office, though the money is transferred.
Wthout advice it is difiicult to make payment, We would appreciate
if you could send the detaells of above advices immediately.

Yours sincerely,

-ﬁf%
g sl
cec.dulie Lipp lathaniel,

Director CHI umncil for Caild Care
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THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE (CNI-CCC)

A BODY UNDER THE SYNOD OF THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA
AFFILIATED WITH KINDERNOTHILFE e.V., DUISBURG, WEST GERMANY

Chairman, The Most Rev. E. S, Nasir, M.A,, B.T., D.D., Moderator's House, 1 Church Lane, New Delhi-110001. Phone: 383471 l 1
Treasurer, Mr, S. Michael Rubdy, Mary Wanless Hospital, Kolhapur-3, Phone : 2293

Secretary & Director, Mrs. Julie Lipp-Nathaniel, M.A., Dip.Soc.Stud., 156 Rajniwas Marg, Delhi-110054, Phone : 225185

Representative of Kindernothilfe .V. for India, Bhaskar A. Bhasme , B.A. LL.B., 8.T.C., 26 Lavelle Road, Bangalore-560001

Grams : FOSTERCARE Central Office

15. Rajniwas Marg

Delhi-110054

fire Tellsa Kaunds

fsst, Busincss Menager

CST CCC Office P2 Jan. 8, 1979
26, Lavells Foad

S engalore.- 56000 £G6/e]

Desr Fr, Kaunrds,

Pleess find enclosed blue copies No, N/189 and 714 frow CefeleCs Treasu-
rer which were wrongly sent here

With best wishes,
Yours sincerely,

/&( fret LS

“ for Julie Lipp-Nathaniel
Uirector

ces Treasurnr,’G.E.L.ﬂ.”//’ Kirdly forward thé blue copies of Treasurer's
. fdvice to our Office in Pengalore.
?1]9' R.E.L.C.
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THE CHURCE OF SOUTE INDIA COUNCIL FUR CZILD CARE

‘74 ¥ Bhaskar A, Bhasme 26 Lavelle Road
Director Bangalore-560001
Karnataka State

I2tes 2,11,1978
- JDS/NC

To: The Managers/Correspondents/iardens
of CSI-CCC supported Hostels/Creches

Dear friends,

/  Tnclosed is the remittance sheet for the Christmas Gift money for the
children supported by KNH, If additional special gifts have been received
for any children in your Home these are also shown on the remittance sheet,

I should like to remind you of our regulations regarding the Christmas
Gift which was also communicated to you by my letter B/NC dated 23.9.1577.

A Christmas Gift of DM 12,-- is paid for each fosterchild and kindly
i purchase a Christmes gift worth Bs. 50/- for each fosterchild according
to the wishes of the concerned child,

Kindly take care that the fosterchildren thank their fosterparents for
the Christmas Gift in their #nnual Letter and state the natire of the
present which was purchased for them, i

In case other children i.e. non XNH children, also reside in the Hostel/
Creche a gift worth Rs, 45/- must alsc be purchased for them by providing
some money out of the general fund or dJoy ficcount of your institution,
These children should not be left out, .

Please note that Christmas Gifts are being remitted for all the ENH
supported children whe were on our records at 15th August 1978 and

therefore the number of children for whom we are remitting may not represent
the number on the roll at Christmas an.. if the amount is short please draw
the necessary amount from the general funds,

If any additional special gifts are remitted please note that each child
may receive a gift up to the value of Rs, 45/- in addition to the Christmas
Gift in accordance with the precedure followed in previous years.,

#ith best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

f grgiziﬁwwh-~u#u““_,_,__wﬁé_ﬁ

- Bhagkar 4, Bmsme
cc: XKNH Duisburg Director

Liaison Officers

Creche Contact Persons

Home Officers

Creche Officers

accts, Seec,

Home “ects. Sec.

Unit

File:
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THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL.FOR CHILD CARE
15, Rajniwas Marg, Delhi - 110054

Mrs., Julie Lipp-Nathaniel Dateds Sept. 25, 1978
Director EG/ej
To

The Managers/Suprintendent/Wardens of CNI CCC
supported Hostels,

IMPORTANT NOTICE
Dear friends,

This is to inform you that we sre discontinuing with the proce-
dure of having the pink copy of Remittance Sheet (qum No, 5)
returned to our Bangalore Office, with effect from the 4th,
Quarter 1978, Kindly taeke note of this change and do not be
upset if your Home Remittance Sheet is not accompanied by the
Pink copy. In the meantime, please return all the Pink sheets
that may still be with you.

With all good wishes,

Yours sincerely,

han

7/3ulie Lipp-Na iel
: Director

-

ccs Bishop
Liaison DOfficer
Treasurer
Files A/cs Section
Circular
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. Grams; FOSTERCARE
& THE CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE (CNI-CCC)

A BODY UNDER THE SYNOD OF THE CHURCH OF NORTH [INDIA
AFFILIATED WITH KINDERNOTHILFE e.V., DUISBURG, WEST GERMANY

Chairman, The Most Rev. E.S. Nasir, M.A., B.T., D.D., Moderator's House, 1 Church Lane. New Delhi-110001, Phone : 387471
Treasurer, Mr. S. Michael Rubdy, Mary Wanless Hospital, Kolhapur-3, Phone ; 2293
Secretary & Director, Mrs. Julie Lipp-Nathaniel, M.A,, Dip.Soc.Stud., 15 Rajniwas Marg, Delhi-110054, Phone: 225185
Representative for India of Kindernothilfe e.V., Bhaskar A. Bhasme, B.A. LL.B., S.T.C. 26 Lavelle Road, Bangalore-560001.
P
Central Office

{ - 16, Rajniwas Marg
URGENT // | Delhi-110084
./ / /
Rev. M. Joj o
ev. M. Jojo Date April 11, 1978
Kendriya Salahakari Sabha e g
GelsLe Church ;
_ Ranchi = 834001 BG/z]
o Bihar
i
# Dear Rev. Jojo,
. Through a recent remittance from our Bangalore Office, vide Treasurer's

Advise No, 27, dated 29.3.787/LD a sun of Rse 2286.21 has been sent to you
for the GELC Hames, as Special Gift money,

Home No. 1823 get a total of Rse 739+15 out of which the amount of Rse 301.89

is earmarked remittance for Suresh Bara - 1823/24 (now under Central 0ffice

with Regs No. 1941/13) vide RdM. Moe 15983 dated 29,3.78/LD = Hame 1823,

Kindly hand over this amount of s, 301,89 to Rev, M, Tete immediately to

ghai for S\iesiﬁa: g:es, according to the letter we received from Duisburg.
s amount s '

o iy L 1823511:01;36. from the total of fs « 739415, When you reimburse

With all good wishes,

f ’ ST v Yourssincerel e | " e
L /; it _3? G ya//cy//@w '

M -
c » Asq T ol Julie Lipp-Nathaniel
g‘,{f i 9 Director

ccs Reve M, Tete - Kindly collect the amount of Rs. 301,89 fram the
! Treasurer, pay for Suresh Bara -~ 1941/13 and
let me know, Kindly send us also his billse

Mre Chonhas Ming = For infarmation
Files GEIC

1941

1823
Mre Luder Luers



The Church of South India Council for Child Care

Bhaskar A. Bhasme The Treasurer 26, Lavelle Road,
Director GeEeLe.Church in chota=Nagpur BANGALORE-560 001
and Ascam Karnataka

Kendriya Salahkari Saba

Ranchi = 834001
#afr phihar Q

.

/
Dear Sir/Madam,

'Date : 10,4.78/dpm

We have not yet received from the homes shown below the signed Confirmation of Receipt copies for

remittances sent for them up to 31 01211

Will you please check whether these amounts have been sent 1o the Homes, and if so, kindly- arrange for

these Homes to send us the Confirmation copies at a very early date.

Thanking you and with best wishes,

cc: Manager/Correspondents of Homes :

1828, 1830

Alc - section
DIQI GoEQLwCQ

Yours sincerely,

3o B Sau%

LBusiness Manager

MrseNathanigl
RM. No. Date : Amount : Details :
1828 v 14533Y 18,11477 2,526, 52 ¥ etz 7
1830 v~ 14192 ~ 25610, TTY 9,635,69 :; 4th qur "?'?M

14535 ¥ 181177V 2,043,90

GLEs -~
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THE CHUKCH OF NGRTH INDIA COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE

15 Rajniwas Marg, Delhi -~ 110 0%4.
Dated: Oct. 12, 1977

Mrs,. Julie Lipp Nathaniel
= EG/ak

Director
To,

The Treasurer
e' El h' c.

Dear. Sir/m

From @ letter received from our Bangelore Office, with the copies of the
Reminders sent to the Treasurers of various Dioceses for non-submission
of Official receipts for the remittances made to the Treasurers on account
of Fostership Grants and Special Gifts to various Homes supported by CNI-
CCC, I notice that there is quite a big nulnber of receipts that are yet
to reach them. Some of the remittamces are for huge amounts, exceeding

a lakh of Rupees.

I can fully understand the embarrassment of our Bangalore Office in
satisfying the demands of the Auditors. Hence their plea and request

to us to ensure an early submission of the requested receipts. You, too,
will realize fully the repercussions of their being unable to produce the
receipts, as you too have suditing of your Diocesan Accounts done., More
S0 in this case as it involves Foreign Contribution regulations which are
quite stiff and firm.

We had so far had difficulties with the Homes affiliated to CNI-CCC for
non-sulmission of Confirmation of Receipt copies. But, non-sulmission
of receipts by the Treasurers, who are the immediate receivers of the
money sent, puts us in a most awkward position with our Bangalore Office.

In view of the embarrassing position of our Bangalore Office, I earnestly
request you to send to our Bange.ure Office, the requested receipts as
per details given on the reminder sent to you. I hope to rest assured
that there will be no need of sanother reminder and that the tension and
expectency of our Bangalore Office will cease by your immediate compliance
with their requirement.

With all good wishes,

v Director

cc:{l-ﬂm Sev, §, Barle (Proauch Adhyeksh)

aision Officer. Rev. M. Tete
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~ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE
|

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. Samuel Barla Rey. P.D, Soreng Mr. A. Lakra Rev, N. Bhuinya Biharfindia Phone 23358

s o MM.E. 2./ 2/ // bue . JOYR_Octs 077,

Toy
THE Businegs Mana

C81 Couneil of Ch ld Care
26 Lavelle Road,Bangalore.

DEAR SIR,

With reference to your letter dated 3,10,1977, I think I
have made it clear meny times why an official r-ooipt for tht
remittance (Your advise No. 952, dated 14.5.74, Amount Ts. 48?71.,00.
2nd quarter 1974) could not be sent to you. | :

Yo ma y please note that during the year 1974 bot'nﬂi APRIL
to June you were adviged to send hostel grants M.rset to the hdh\
cpnecerned as our Central Bank Account was lnoporw&n because n&
intemal problems. And you did as requested. The abeve smount np\:
sent to the home concerned direct. It will not poasiblo for me to
give any receipte. _

I hope you have got the receipt from home concerned. That
will be enough for sudit purpose. If you need & receipt from the '
Centre, we may give a Certificate that the amount !ju been received
by home concerned.

If so, kindly write &gain. Also mention which home has

- received this partieular amount for 2nd quarter 19'54.

With regards.

'foura s!.nmroly,

! ﬂ &b\f&{/t}-;y/
g <303h.ﬂm)' ;




Grams &+ “'kKindernot’”
Bangalore-560001
N | ," Telephone : 58088

)

inde
not
hilf

.

Kindernothilfe 2.¥. - 4100 Duisburg 28 - Kufsteiner StraBe 100, W. Germany

Representative of I(inde_mnthilta a.,!luf;-and Director for India : Bhaskar A. Bhasme, Old 18, Lavelle Road Bangalore-560001, Karnataka State

. Date : 5 10. 1977
Rev. O. Toppo, Jr/Rp.

Fanager =
{utheran Mission Ho stel

&!!LEI!?! P.0.
wnhta UQP.

Dear Hev. Toppo,

] the matter
thank you very much for your letier dated 26.9.77. Regarding
utorz{d in your letter, please note that we instructed our Bankers on
149.77 to release the requested the II & IIl quarter 77 Grants of your

home through your Diocesan Treasury.

We hope that you might have received the grants by mow. It not please
contact your ireasurer for the !ng.

VR T

With best wishes,

Yours esincerely,

5

_ ;& s O ...... fﬁ P
cct Mre. Julie Lipp - Hathaniel %

The Treasurery GeBelCs = for necessary action

Files n’-o-/ GolBalieCo
Afc Section

e 213} PO PUOIDT e
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BHASKAR A. BHASME
Director

The Treasurer 2

Gl E. Ll C.
Kendriva Salahakari Sabha

Ranchi=-831001
Bihar.

Dear Sir,

CSI. COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE

>
26, Lavelle Road
BATCALCRE - 560001

Date: 341001977
JDS/Rp.

I rogret to advise you that we have not received your official receipt
for the remittances which have been sent to you as noted at the foeot of

this letter.

These receipts are required for presentation to our Auditors and I re-
guest you to forward us the receipts by return of post.

iha%né you and with best wishes,

cc: The President
cc: Afc Seection

& Dio./
’ Our Ldvice No: Date: Amount :
952 14.5.74 * 4,677.80

Yours sincerely,

J.D. Saunders
Business Manager.

Particulars:

2nd  Quarter 1975

']

¥
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@ " GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
i IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Reed, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

: HEAD OFFICE
!l Pramukh Adhyabsh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary T \ Treasurer G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
'.;' Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mry A. Lakra Rev. N. Bhulnvi"} Biharflndia Phone 23358
7 g : ... g \
Ref: No. 7 ?‘//7 ’7 -5 (// ’ !

/ / Date ‘3 ....... 9 ........ / 7?
>
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Sesns Homnes Chabban fiugardesg RN o5 and 627, £
Fnadle ﬁa#nmf a?(;ﬂw MMM; Ha Ohollans douw¥ #o
Arwmes, Evew 7Kin £ re Heds Mw@ﬁ“r Staapsof

v fese. A’maégr Aowet re Olutlscais dg’?&‘%g

RN. bos —— R 19235 62 - /oMo /E30, Audsl

AN boiy e 7790-5@j Howe Mo 183y o

D3 620- 24

Koo Kepmne W Pnecy bosd adu mé;(.g & 7 ::--- .. 3 g
7~ /7%& adlobrery %@W&f' gé{x . Churcth %W "m

/e arolg :
e SO
< .

Y
-
Q. & L CNUNMTH , Ra NG



3 T HIGH SCHOOL KHUNTITOLI (SIMDEG )

 HEADMASTER, | | SECRETARY, *
~ Mr. A. LAKRA, B. Sc. Dip-in-Ed. { Rev. P, D. SORENG
e At & P. O. Khuntifoli
Rif Ngioh & 0 " Bate! .ol 97
ey
10

6362&%6 /jf/'v\cl *’ﬂnrnug/}\ Yo Atane
Ge syt 743\/\3;1@ QMcz ne s ?gﬁv &m[qﬂ/ifd’m;—-
Gl 183 4 4l Phe W“’;"‘?,_ﬂdolrmJ
,89\5‘_ f'}’;ﬁrlﬂ'ﬂ/{c.fe, )u{ :' '
Royl Hapel Johbuhbad

3 :
| 7 \N/ \
ekl 2414
WA Aaforsr 773
2?'1'-{( G E;



-l-rl'

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN GHURCH

IN 'CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

“. Pramukh Adhyaksh  —Rev. S. Burla ( Regd, under Societien mw&f xxmg

" Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh— Rev. P.D.Soreng - e
“gl erasiy —=Mr. A. Lakra 4
r e —Rev. N. Bhuinya
Rof: No.

mar

lirsedulie lathaniel
15 Bajniwvas llarg

for your letier Nos
Imwmmmumtcm

no intention &t all ta mtai.n Home's monej
mﬂ eontrol or mﬁ:@u.mq

HEAD OFFICE

G.B. L. Church, Ranchi
B‘lhnr,‘lndh
Pbone 23358

Date

10th Mgust'77

dated ig?.cetaﬂgraa
mamu:wutenk:'.motpmdmonmqmt @Emnumm
mam.

ted.ntmmﬁxat Ihsn
Muit is under m

to ny Hdead Accountan eoumthemdhm- Et.ﬁ
gammmmmmwgmmmwmm?g'uf

vhich he would take on later date. Hence this sum is with
ﬁml ge vhich Rovedlll.linz can take any day hie likess

ain that the GEl Ciurch has

Ag stated above I assure you
ne intention to detuin any Home's money,

Thanikking yoidy

CC: RoVeli.Eklkn LutiieH,.S.Lohardaga

ReVe Jolaidnzylieny 1, loe 1336, singhani

1#: treasurys

‘M*mg b _

.
"
)
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.
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The Church of South India Council for Child Care

: The Treasurer '
Bhaskar A. Bha 26, Lavelle Road,
Diri?:t:: > G E L Chugeh in Chota~Nagpur & Assam gsNGALORE-560 001 -
/ Kendriya alahkari Saba Karnataka
834001 ; =
Bihar v I ?5 \ Date : 15,7,77/(1{!1!

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have not yet received from the homes shown below the signed Confirmation of Receipt copies for
remittances sent for them up to 30,6,77

Will you please check whether these amounts have been sent to the Homes, and if so, kindly arrange for
these Homes to send us the Confirmation copies at a very early date. :

Thanking you and with best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

| 9 ’r,:t

- _

cc : Manager/Correspondents of Homes :

“Alc - section J. D. Saunders

Dio/ é.%.L.c. Business Manager
“Ive Director - CNI-CCC

RM. No. Date : Amount : Details :
i 13146 o b v v
189k - 43186 ob, 5,77 99,140, 22 IT mur 77
825 © 10717 7 25,11,76 327,58 sp1,Gift
1896 ~ 15147 o, 5.77° 11,955,727 I qur 777
183 <  119% < 25, 2,77 35.59 T * Spr, “ire
12336 . 10,3..77 oL1,27 (1
18317 13148 ¥ ok, 5,77~ 7,970,458 IT que 777
o R Ty S v
1833 v 11939 253 2;77 35459 v pl."gif'l:./.

12337 - 10, %77 " 545,46



C.S.l. Council for Child Care

26, Lavelle Road, Bangalore-560 001 i
BHASKAR A. BHASME Sl. No. 3,;5 52
Director i
l The Treasurer I
GEL Church in Chota-Nagpur & Assam

Kendriya Salahkari Saba
RANCHI 834 001
Bihar,
By o

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date : 12,7,77/Ja,

I am enclosing the undernoted Remittance Sheet/s giving details of the payment which has been
sent today to your Bank a/c "GEL Church in Chota-Nagpur & Assam - Current A/c No. 1564"

with UNITED BANK OF INDIA, RANCHI. o
by Mail Transfer

RM. No. Hﬁ;ne DETAILS <7 /Amount

13367 1836 3rd qtr. 77 fostership grant : Bss 7,163.73 3

-

Please INSTRUCT the homes to send the
confirmation receipts IMMEDIATELY on
receipt of the money or your credit advice.

Please send your official stamped receipt for the total amount
on receipt of credit advice from your Bankers.

With best wishes, Yours sincerely,

b &

Business Managet.



) S A,

Ne: 13367 Receiver of Payment 9
€SI Council for Child Care Home No. i
26, Lavelle Road, Bangalere-560 001 N )
ame : Sinshand
o 12.7477/Ja.
1 Consumer of payment 2 Receiver of payment
The Maneger & Correspondent The Treasurer
GEL Church in Chota-Negpur & Assam|
Kendriye Salahkari Sabe
SINGHANI RANCHI 834 001
Sir/[Madam, This is to inform you that payment o¥ the total amount as mentioned below has
been effected by mail transfer to your bankers. Kindly credit the amount to the account of the Consumer of
payment at your earliest convenience with no deductions, This document is meant for your files.
& Details Amount
AP T,
3rd qtr. 77 fostership grant @ DM 24,- . i 7'""’
(.89455 ) per child for 80 child months
vide attached statement. DM 1920,- | Tise 79163.73
"’.“\I P
*
Vide Duisburg RM Ne. dt. TOTAL Re, 7416373
Vide CSI-CCC Resolution No.

Yours sincerely
For CSI COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE

‘apwwhlanager
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CSI. COUNCIL FOR CHILD CARE

BHASKAR A. BHASME 26, Lavelle Road
Director  BANCALCRE - 560001
Rev.M.JOjO

2 = Assanm : 4
B yaen fhgie e & Ao Bute: 80377/20m
R anchdi-~- 834001 JDS/Rp.
Bihar.
Dear Sir,

I regret to advise you that we have not received your official receipt
for the remittances which have been sent to you as noted at the foet of
this letter. ¥

These receipts_are'required for presentation to our Auditors and T re-
quest you to forward us the receipts by return of pest.

‘ihanking you and with best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

CJZu»~«£u._

J.D. Saunders
Business Manager.

cc: Afc Section

Dio./ GEDC
Qur Advice Joi Bter Amount : Particulars:
k.5 o T b,677.80 7 0 ILag 73 ¥
333% v 30,22.76 o 1,78749.2k ~ T g 77"

1

i e
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Bhaskar A. Bhasme

Director

Rev.M.dojo

Treasurer

GEL Church in Chota-Nagpur & Assam
Kendriya Salahkari Saba,
Ramc hi 834001

Bihar

Dear Sir/Madam,

¥ The Church of South India

E

Council for Child Care

26, Lavelle Road,
BANGALORE-560 001
Karnataka

Date : 3e5+77/dpm

We have not yet received from the homes s‘;gwn below the signed Confirmation of Receipt copies for

remittances sent for them upto 271,12

Will you please check whether these amounts have been sent to the Homes, and if so, kindly arrange for
these Homes to send us the Confirmation copies at a very early date.

Thanking you and with best wishes,

ec: Manager/Correspondents of Homes :

Alc - section

Dio/ GELC

Home Ko RM. No. Date :
824 25V Fosres76 v
ﬁé« e —a 3042576
182# 7 10818 v 6-12.76 v
| AR e

262 .26 v

327.58 v
388.78 ¥
18,284 .34 v

Yours sincerely,

(,{(tw.u-dww

J. D. Saunders
Business Manager

Details :
F—gu-—F7o
;—Qﬂ—-’?—?—k‘—
Spl .G_'riftV
i v

n v

IQu?77 v



Alc ion
. Dia,‘G
~ Home No RM. No. Date : -
ﬁ%@é v 14728 v 30.12.76v
. 11730 «
1828 v ; . > 30012.76 NE
1830 v 10304 v~ 20,10.76
= 10721 v 251176 v
10822 v . 6.12.76 v
: p b S 30412476 v
833 v 10305 V 20.10.76 v
117234 v 3012476 ¥
1534 v 10825 + 6.12.76 V¥

"
The Church of South Indll); Council for Child Care

Bhaskar A. Bhasme

Director

Rw.H-JOjO

Treasurer

GEL Church in Chota-Nagpur % Assam
Kendriya Salahkari Sgba

Ranc hi 834001

Bihar

Dear Sir/Madam,

26, Lavelle Road,
BANGALORE-560 001
Karnataka

Date : 3+5.77/dpn

We have not yet received from the homes shown below the signed Confirmation of Receipt copies for

remittances sent for them up to 31¢12=7

Will you please check whether these amounts have been sent to the Homes, and if so, kindly arrange for
these Homes to send us the Confirmation copies at a very early date.

Thanking you and with best wishes,

cc : Manager/Correspondents of Homes :

11735 v 30.12.76 ¥

Amount :
12,21 641

19,190.00
2,718,035 ¥
3holid v
70.6? v
11,94k.72

6,941.72 v
94,227.75 ¥

122.44 ~
13,57%.90 Y

-

Yours sincerely,

et
J. D. Saunders
Business Manager

Details :
T 7T

" v

IV Qu 76 v
Spl.Gift v
n v

I qu 77 v

IV qu 76 v
I qu e~

Spl.Gift v
Iqu?? v



To,
Mr. 5 o ?Bhengra, Hd aectt
%84 LeChureh Ranci.

sir,
I wanted to 0 to Hanchi in this wesk but on aeccount of

-martiage dales /,' T eould not go . I will 0 to RancLi on

36—2—79'. I have to take with me the accounts refscwa. for
audit alqo. ;

» PANISANI

Pe Qs Palkot
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